AQ-2280 LT T
BO-2280°. -

C0-2240 -
HO-2240 -
K10-2238
102240 °
14RB227 .

312 T (REVISED JANUARY, 1977)




PARTS LEST FGR MODELS AO-224O BO~224U CO 2240 HO 2240 K'IB—2238 10 2240 & 14R8227 . :

Ref. - Pont
No, - - : No.

. :-Bas;npnun

-~ Na,

' Raf

Part

= '.-_Nu _

Dmrrptmn

1844
1842

RTEI N
?-417AS
10882

-uub. N
000wy U1 LI Ry

ST T
ag

—
-t

43-877

21-191

. 4644
YY)
S I
17107

[ I Y S Y
Gl KD O ) g7 LM b D P

78929
82159

20271
- 2067
L 28110

1105.82 -

L E3 €3 L3 B B P BT BRI A3 NS R
AR e = g R R R o S,

742248 ¢

5
e

4-208
- 78 181AS

L2 Lo
& o,

$a2 Lad G
L OO ey

_ 716121

C1eir
4208 -
g0

C20-327
'3.".;>;mng B

< Brip= 3f3 B!ack

- Bpacer = No. 1{] 10 x 5!16
~Cable . - -

“Washer - .

‘Nut - 1024

253
21221
ST XTI
18431

214197

7473

: }Mzcms

154.8A8
2850

76128

 Bolt = 1/420 x 1 Hex R
-Bolt= 17420 x 1-1/4 Hex '
Nur=1/4.20 0

-~ Randle -

Coatrof - fhfnﬂle AR
" Bolt = 1/4-20x 1 1!2 Hex

- Bracket Assy. - Ha;ght Adj
" Levet = nght Adj.
Screw 10 24 x7/8.

Bolt — 5/16-18 x 2 Curved

. Washer — 5/16 Curved
. Washier - 6/16 - B
. Knoh = 5;’1 6-13
- Yoke - -

- Clip = Thrmtle 'HB
i - Clipg-~ Halrpm -
284424707 Haiepin
10330 -

.'Sprmg ~ Doar Latch
" Rod = Door Latch L
o Bracket— Chdte -~ - - °
. Screw —10-24 x 5,’8 Thd Farmer. B
" Bolt = 3/8-16 X 1 Hex Black :
" Pinw 7/32 x 3/4 Roll
- Pulley ~ Control Cable L

Latch — Dpor- © - -=—— .

- Right Yoke Bracket Assv
* Left Yoke Brackat Assy.
Poor~ Chigta::".
Pin-Rolf 3;"16 x 1

. Handlg ~ Dour .

| Arm Assy. - Dopf

" Spring —Torsion -
- Spring ~ Cumpressmn _

(REVISED JANUARY, 1977) - -~ .

o
2

- 40

ST
aq .-
a5
© 48
47
48
48 -
80
. 51
S
56

57

BN R
N

61

T

BB
68 .-

I A
70

71

*74

¥

_ az-tsm_
G244 -
11263
..10223
S 20-317. -
85-72A8 -
2816 -
2133
- 13415
230 -
19146

- '26-321

B8-34
A3

"26-147

115

. 3-164A8
85-71A5 .

18-111

17146
A 8 R
B 3-27. ¢ 1.3
50 3 B
2697 -
C 218 R
_80&-—3!824::”{5): '

18-36 -

C 254017
- 30.0450 -
- 99-63A8-. .
54400
CBgang .
C 54406
170

20.196 .

. Blade - 22" Dffsat L
‘Spater = Blade Adapter "

- Detal « "Warning..., o B
- Detal = *Cutting Hezgh:" L
“Llamp = Throttle Casing - :f. el
 Screw - 1[1 32x 3[4 Thd Cut .

CO130-33 0 '
2287

RndAsw mmr

Rivet'— Flang_ .
- Strap = - Frait Guasd A
- Trait Guard ’ o
" Belt— 18- 24;: 3{4 Carnage L
Rear Axlé Assy.

"Pin < Cotter 3/3 x31’4 B
“Washer — 3/ Flat .

Link — Whasl Ad
Housmg Blade
Nut ~ 3/8-16 Fla

' Bnl:-afamxms Thd Farma;--'_i a

Hub Cap’

. Bolt— Hex Hd 3;’3 IEx 2 1:’4

Spater - Whes!
Bearing = Ball; Wheal
Whest Assy —-3‘ :
Front Axle Assy
Nut-S!&!GJam -
Clip ~Axlg " L
Key < Woodruff 5;’32
Blade Adapter Assy...

Washer — 3/8 Lack =

Tube - Bag o

: "Placs Fnul Her_e

Sheoud :
Screw — 8 x 3/8 Sheet Metal

131300






